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DOLPHIN ATHLETICS

675 Gulf Breeze Parkway, Gulf Breeze, FL. 32561 (850) 916-4106 FAX {850} 916-4109

2016 Dolphin Baseball Schedule

Date Opponent Site 9th JV Varsity

Feb. 4 (Thurs) Preseason Classic (vs Pace/Tate HS) Away 4:00/7:00

Feb. 9 (Tues) Navarre High Home 4:30 7:00

Feb. 9-12 (Tues-Fri) Escambia High 9™ Classic Away’ TBD

Feb. 16 (Tues) Escambia High Away 4:30  7.00
Escambia High Home 6:00

Feb. 18 (Thurs) F¢. Walton Beach High ** Home 6:30
Milton High Away 430 6:45

Feb. 19 (Fri) Ft. Walton Beach High *# Away 4:30 7:00

Feb. 22 (Mon) Navarre High Home 6:00

Feb. 23 (Tues) Washington High Away 4:30  7:.00

Feb. 24 (Wed) Tate High Away 5:00  7:00

Feb. 29 (Mon) Pace High Home 6:00

Mar. 1 (Tues) Milton High Home 6:30

Mar. 4 (Iri) Escambia High Home 4:30 7:00
Escambia High Away 6:00

Mar. 7 (Mon) Navarre High Away 6:00

Mar. 9(Wed) Tate High Home 4:30 0:45

Mar. 10 (Thurs) Choctawhatchee High ** Home 4:30 7:00

Mar. 11 (Fri) Choctawhatchee High ** Away 4:30 7:00

Mar. 14-18 (Mon-Fri}  Tate Classic Home TBD

Mar. 14 (Mon) Navarre High Away 6:00

Mar. 15 (Tues) Pace High Away 6:00

Mar. 21 (Mon) Tennessee Home 6:00

Mar. 23 (Wed) P.C. Rutherford High Home 6:00

Mayr. 28 (Mon) Navarre High Home 4:30 6:45

Mar, 29 (Tues) ‘Washington High Home 4:30 7:00

Mar. 30 (Wed) Jacksonville Bishop Kenny Home 6:00

Mar. 31 (Thurs) West Florida High Home 4:30  6:45
Waest Florida High *# Away 6:30

Apr. 1{Fri) West Florida High ** Home 6:00
West Florida High Away 4:30 6:45

Apr, 5 (Tues) Milton High Away 6:30
Milton High Home 4:30 6:45

Apr. 7 (Thurs) Pensacola High ** Away 4:30 7:00

Apr. 8 (Fri) Pensacola High ** Home 4:30 7:00

Apr, 11 (Mon) South Warren High, KY Home 4:30 7:00

Apr. 12 (Tues) Navarre High Away 4:30 7:00
Navarre High Home 6:00

Apr. 18-22 (Mon-Fri) District 1-6A Baseball Tournament GBHS TBD

Apr. 27 (Wed) Region 1-6 A Quarter-Final TBD 7:00

May 3 (Tues) Region 1-6A Semi-Final TBD 7:00

May 10 (Tues) Region 1-6A Final TBD 7:00

May 18-21 (Wed-Sat) State 6A Baseball Championships - Ft. Myers TBD

Head Coach:
Asst, Coaches:

Randy Renfroe
Jody Brown, Josh Fein and Ryan Ottensmeyer

** Denotes District Game
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2016 Lady Dolphin Softball Schedule

Date Opponent Site JV  Varsity

Jan. 26 (Tues) Lady Dolphin Preseason Classic GBHS 4:30/6:30
Gulf Breeze vs Milton (@ 6:30

Jan. 27 (Wed) Lady Dolphin Preseason Classic GBHS 4:30/6:30

Jan. 28 (Thurs) Lady Dolphin Preseason Classic GBHS 4:30/6:30
Gulf Breeze vs Navarre (@ 6:30

Feb. 2 (Tues) Pensacola Catholic High Away 430  6:30

Feb. 4 (Thurs) Northview High (DH) Away 4:30/6:30

Feb. 5 (Fri) West Florida JV Tournament Away TBA

Feb. 6 (Sat) West Florida JV Tournament Away TBA

Feb. 9 (Tues) Niceville High Home 4:30  6:30

Feb. 11 (Thurs) Pensacola High ** Away 4:00  6:00

Feb. 12 (Fri) Escambia High GBHS 5:00 7:00

Feb. 16 (Tues) Ft Walton Beach High ** Away 4:30 6:30

Feb. 19 (Fri) Choctawhatchee High ** Home 5:00  7:00

Feb. 22 (Mon) Milton High Home 500 7:00

Feb. 23 (Tues) Pace High Home 5:00  7:00

Feb. 25 (Thurs) West Florida High ** Away 5:00 700

Mar. 1 (Tues) Niceville High Away 4:30  6:30

Mar. 3 (Thurs) Choctawhatchee High ** Away 3:.00  7:00

Mar. 4 (Fri) Navarre High Home 5:00  7:00

Mar. 7 (Mon) Milton High Away 4:30 6:30

Mar.10 (Thurs) Pensacola High ** Home 5:00 7:00

Mar. 11 (Fri) Pace High Away 500 700

Mar.15 (Tues) Ft. Walton Beach High ** Home 4:30  6:30

Mar. 17 (Thurs) West Florida High ** Home 5:00  7:00

Mar, 18 (Fri) Escambia High Away 5:00  7:00

Mar. 21 (Mon) Glenwood High (AL} (DH) Home 5:00/7:00

Apr. 5 (Tues) Pensacola Catholic High Home 4:30  6:30

Apr. 6 (Wed) Owensboro Catholic High (Ky) Home 5:00 7:00

Apr. 7 (Thurs) Navarre High Away 4:30 6:30

Apr. 11 (Mon) District 1-6A Softball Quarter-final GBHS 5:00

Apr, 12 (Tues) District 1-6A Semi-finals GBHS 4:30/6:30

Apr. 14 (Thurs) District 1-6A Final GEBHS 6:00

Apr. 20 (Wed) Region 1-6A Quarter-final TBA 7:00

Apr, 26 (Tues) Region 1-6A Semi-final TBA 7:00

Apr. 29 (Fri) Region 1-6A Final TBA 7:00

May 4 — 7 (Wed-Sat)  State 6A Softball Championships Vero Beach TBA

Head Coach:
Asst. Coaches:

Sean Tomey
Paul Bridges, Lilly Ewens, Samantha Lee
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Date

Feb. 5 (Fri)
Feb. 6 (Sat)
Feb. 11 (Thur)
Feb. 16 (Tues)
Feb. 24 (Wed)
Feb. 26 (Fri)
Feh. 29 (Mon)
Mar. 1 (Tuaes)
Mar. 3 (Thurs)
Mar. 5 (Sat)
Mar. 7 (Mon)
Mar. 9 (Wed)
Mar. 11(Fri)
Mar. 15 (Tues)
Mar. 17 (Thurs})
Mar. 18 (Fri)
Apr. 1 (Fri)
Apr. 6 (Wed)
Apr. 8 (Fri)
Apr. 15 (Fri)
Apr. 19 (Tues)
Apr. 23 (Sat)

Apr. 29-30 (Fri-Sat)

** _ District Game

Head Coach:
Asst. Coach;

675 Gulf Breeze Parkway, Gulf Breeze, F1. 32561

Opponent

Pensacola Catholic Jamboree
Pensacola Catholic Jamboree
West Florida High **
Washington High *¥
Pensacola High **
Pensacola Catholic High *#*
Sea Coast High

Escambia High

Sea Coast High

Lincoln High

West Florida High **
Pensacola Catholic High *#
Lawton-Chiles High
Pensacola High *#
Washington High **

Leon High

Escambia High

District 1Semi-Final Games
District 1Final

Region 1 Quarter-Final Games
Region 1 Semi-Final Games
Region 1 Finals

State Semi-Finals/Finals

Bold type - HOME Game

Matt Dorf
Nathan Schimmack

(850) 916-4106 FAX (850) 916-4109

2016 Dolphin Lacrosse Schedule

Site

Catholic HS
Catholic HS
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
GBHS
GBHS
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

Time

TBA
TBA
7:30
7:30
6:00
6:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
1:00
7:30
6:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:00
6:00/8:00
7:30
7:00
7:00
7.00
TBD
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2016 Lady Dolphin Lacrosse Schedule

(850) 916-4106 FAX (850) 916-4109

Date Opponent Site Host JV Varsity
Feb., 3 (Wed) West Florida High (Scrimmage) Away 6:00
Feb. 11 (Thurs) West Florida High ** Home 6:00
Feb. 13 (Sat) Seacoast High Away 2:00
Feb. 15 (Mon) Hillgrove High, GA Home 10:00 12:00
Seacoast High vs Hillgrove High GBHS 1:00
Washington High vs Hillgrove High GBHS 2:30
Feb. 19 (Fri) ‘Washington High Home 4:30
" Pensacola High *# Home 6:00
Feb. 24 (Wed) West Florida High #* Away 6:00
Feb. 26 (Fri) Newberry High Away 6:00
Feb. 27 (Sat) Bucholiz High Eastside HS 10:00am
Gainesville High Fastside HS 12:00pm
Feh, 29 (Mon) Seacoast High Home o0:00
Mar. 2 (Wed) Pensacola High ** Away 5:00
Mar, 4 (Fri) Columbus High, GA Home 7:30
Catholic High vs Seacoast High GBHS 6:00
Mar, 5 (Sat) Columbus High, GA Home 8:30am
Columbus High vs Washington High GBHS 9:30am
Columbus High vs West Flovida High GBHS 10:30am
Mar. 8 (Tues) Washington High ** Away 6:00
Mar. 11 (Fri) Hagerty High Away 6:00 7:30
Mar. 12 (Sat) Trinity Prep High Away 12:00  13:00am
Mar. 15 (Tues) Escambia High Home 4:30
Washington High ** Home 6:00
Mar. 17 (Thurs) Sewannee University
vs Huntingdon College GBHS 5:30pm
Mar. 18 (Mon) Parkview High Home 6:00
Mar. 19 (Sat) Leonardtown High Home 2:00
Parkyiew High vs Pensacola High GBHS 9:00am
Parkview High vs Leonardtown High GBHS 12:00pm
Mar. 21 (Mon) Leonardtown High Home 10:00am
Apr. 5 (Tues) District 1 Tournament GBHS 5:30/7:30
Apr. 7 (Thurs) District 1 Tournament GBHS 5:30/7:30
Apr. 15 (Fri) Region 1First Round Game TBD 7:00pm
Apr. 19 (Mon) Region 1 Second Round Game TBD 7:60pm
Apr. 23 (Sat) Region 1 Third Round Game TBD 7:00pm
Apr. 29-30 (Fri-Sat} State 1A Lacrosse Championships Jupiter, FL TBD

Carlee Costello
Joe Costello, Lauren Resch, Grier Wellborn, Jennifer Lewis

Head Coach:
Asst. Coaches:

** Denotes District Games
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2016 Dolphin Tennis Schedule

Date

Feb., 2 (Tues)

Feb. 4 (Thurs)
Feb. 8 (Mon)

Feb. 9 (Tues)
Feb. 11 (Thurs)
Feb. 17 (Wed)

Feb. 22 (Mon)
Feb. 23 (Tues)

Feb. 26-27 (Fri-Sat)
Feb. 27 (Sat)

Mar. 1 (Tues)

Mar, 2 (Wed)
Mar, 3 (Thurs)
Mar. 7 (Mon)
Mar. 8 (Tues)

Matr. 11-12 (Fri-Sat)
Mar. 15 (Tues)
Mar. 17 (Thurs)
Mar. 28-29 (Mon-Tues)
Apr. 5 (Tues)

Apr. 13-15 (Wed-Fri)

Coach:

Opponent

Escambia High

Pine Forest High

Pace High

Milton High

Tate High

Navarre High

Washington High

Niceville High
Mec(Gill-Toolen Boys Tournament
Navarre JV Girls Singles
Tate High

Navarre High

Pine Forest High

Pace High

Milton High

McGill-Toolen Girls Tournament
Escambia High

Washington High

District 1-3A Championships
Region 1-3A Championships
State 3A Finals

Jennie Barrow

Site Time
Home 3:30
Away 3:30
Away 3:30
Home 3:30
Home 3:30
Away 3:30
Home 3:30
Away 3:30
Away TBD
Away TBD
Away 3:30
Home 3:30
Home 3:30
Home 3:30
Away 3:30
Away TBD
Away 3:30
Away 3:30
GBH-Shoreline TBD
TBD TBD

Sanlando Park TBD

Greg Hundiey
Athletic Director
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2016 Dolphin Track Schedule

Date Opponent Site Time
Feb. 11 (Thurs) Pre-Season Invitational Pace 4:00
Feb. 16 (Tues) Navarre High, Milton High Navarre 3:30
Feb. 20 (Sat) Tiger Relays Washington  8:00am
Feb. 23 (Tues) Navarre PCA GBHS 4:00
Feb. 27 (Sat) Panhandle Invitational Washington  8:00am
Mar. 4 (Fri) Patriot Classic Pace 8:00am
Mar. 8 (Tues) PHS, Milton, Tate HS GBHS 4:00
Mar. 12 (Sat) Aggie Invitational Washington  8:00am
Mar. 15 (Tues) Navarre High Navarre 4:00
Mar. 19 (Sat) Wildeat Invitational Washington  8:00am
Mar, 25 (Fri) FSU Invitational Tallahassee  8:00am
Mar. 29 (Tues) Milton, Pace HS Milton 4:00
Apr. 1 (Fri) Andrew’s Institute Invitational  GBHS 9:00am
Apr. 15 (Wed) District 1-3A Championships Washington  8:30am
Apr. 28 (Thurs) Region 1-3A Championships Tall-Chiles TBD
May 2 (Sat) State 3A Finals TBA TBD

Coaches: Scott Barker, James Fox, Sherry Colson, Greg Hundley



